2010 HAY ! 1 A 11-48

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE SOMERVILLE. MA APPLICATION FOR A SIGN OR AWNING OVER A PUBLIC WAY

Application Fee \$250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY
D .	Date Recorded 5/11/10
Date	Amount Paid \$250
New Sign, Awning or Advertising Device	
New Facing on an Existing Frame	
Renewing Existing Sign, Awning or Advertising	Device Permit for a New Owner
Business Name: SATHT INCORPOR	A(E) Phone: 617-625-5553
Business DBA Name (if applicable):	·
Address with Zip Code: 153, Highland	d Ave, somerville 02143
Tax Identification Number: 27-2310449	Check one:SSNFEIN
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence	ce to): As Above
Address with Zip Code: 153, Highland	Ave, comorville - 02142
Property Owner Name: Rocco Dise	
Address with Zip Code: 17 Ryal St,	//
U	
Emergency Contact 1: Hazwi Singh	Phone: 857-719-9060
Emergency Contact 2: Azad Pradhan	Phone: 617-872-2136
	orPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust
	inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	•
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION	(Attach additional sheets/as ngeded):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name:	elsing!
Address with Zip Code: 8 W 1 Horn St	Hr Somuelle MA-6245
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	Azero Praction.
Address with Zip Code: 17 Florence St	#3, somerville MA 02145
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	TURI SINGH VI
Address with Zip Code: 8 Wi	How of Somula MA only

	Name of company erecting sign: $47 + 54000$. Phone: $67 - 282 - 2545 = 6$	SIZh Inoah
	Phone: 617-282-2545/6	17 427-8662
	Detailed description and location of the sign, awning, or advertisin	g device. Attach a sketch
	Small sign I Freet by	8' long
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	I hereby state that all information provided on this application understand that any information that is found to be false or forfeiture of this permit. This permit will be subject to all limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. Signature of Applicant: Print Name: And Muchan	misleading may result in the of the terms, conditions, and applicable State and Federal
	Print Name: Azad Prudhan	Phone:
/5A /	INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMEN	DATION:
15D-(5/6N.(The Inspectional Services Department recommends:	ApprovalDenial
37070.	This sign or awning is to be installed in a historic district:	TrueFalse
- 32c/	Signature: Al Buyut	Date: 5-11-10
+4110	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION RECOMMEN (only required for signs or awnings in historic districts)	DATION:
	The Historic Preservation Commission recommends	ApprovalDenial
	Signature:	Date:

CITY OF SOMERVILL:

SOUTH IN 6:

SELECTIONS OF THE HIGH GROSSERIES





Bond for Signs and Awnings

Bond # 25548597

Know all Men by these Presents,

That we, (name and address)	Sethi Corporation di	ba S e thi Grocery Store ,
in the Commonwealth of Massaci	husetts, as Principal, and (name	e) WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
as Surety, are held and firmly bo	and unto the City of Somerville	e, a municipal corporation within said Commonwealth, in the
sum of Five Thousand Dollars, to	be paid to the said City, its s	successors or assigns, for which payment to be well and truly
made, we bind ourselves and eac	h of us, our heirs, executors,	administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally,
firmly by these presents.		
Whereas the said Principal has the	nis day been granted a permit	for permission to place or keep a sign, awning or advertising
		provisions of certain ordinances of said City relating to signs
		for permission to the Principal to place or keep a sign, awning 2" x 96" signs with acrylic lettering
at the following address:15	3 Highland Avenue,	Somerville, MA 02143
Now, therefore, the condition of	this obligation is such that if t	the said Principal shall indemnify and save harmless said City
from all loss, damage, expense	and claims arising directly or	r indirectly out of said permission or out of the acts of said
Principal, our servants and ager	nts, or otherwise, in connection	on with said permission, then this obligation shall be void;
otherwise it shall remain in full f	orce and virtue.	
In witness whereof we hereunto	set our hands and seals this 6t1	h day of May , 2010, in the presence of:
For the Principal (Affix Seal and	Attach Certificate of Corporat	te Authority):
Signature		Witness My Ghil
For the Surety (Affix Seal and A WESTERN SURETY COME		(D. Ol) I delevel to
Signature Attorney In-Fa	nct	Witness (Super) Minor
	SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Irrevocable)

BOND No. R-

25 548597

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the

TWO	authorized individ			
AUTHORI	AU	THORIZED INDI	VIDUALS	
JOSEPH SCHOLN	ick	MARY O DEMA		
the City of MALDEN		State ofMASSACHUSETTS	5 , wit	th limited authority, its true an
vful Attorney(s) in fact with f e of the following bonds.	full power and authority here	by conferred, to sign, execute, acknow	vledge and deliver	for and on its benait as Surely
	ired by Statute, Decree of Cou	rt or Ordinance for:	41.71	MAXIMUM PENALTY
COMMITTEE OF INCO	APETENT COMPETENT/CONSERVATEE DMPETENT ERSONAL PROPERTY — When this	REFEREE IN PARTITION COMMISSIONER TO SELL REAL ESTATE TRUSTEE OR RECEIVER - In Bankruptey (E: CURATOR company has qualifying bond or when it is a separating of proceeds of sale only.		\$ 500,000
(B) GUARDIAN OF MINOR	R OR CONSERVATOR OF MINOR			\$ 10,000
(C) NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC OFFICIAL AN		CCEIVER – (In State Court Only) RUSTEE – (Testamentary Only)		\$ 50,000
(D) PLAINTIFF'S COURT F (Except Restraining Order and Injunction)	BOND - Banks, Savings & Loan, and All Others, except bonds prol			\$ 100,000 \$ 20,000
(E) COST ON APPEAL	(EXCLUDING OPEN PENAL	TY, STAY, SUPERSEDEAS OR GUARANTEE O	F A JUDGMENT)	\$ 2,000
(F) LICENSE AND PERMIT EX	XCEPT BONDS WHERE THE UNITED S	TATES OF AMERICA, A FEDERAL AGENCY, OR A ST	PATE IS THE OBLIGEE	\$ 25,000
MASSACHU AUCTIONEE REAL ESTA TRANSIENT PRIVATE D	ER *********** ATE BROKER *** I VENDOR ***** OFIECTIVE **** ATCLE REPAIR S	MA is the obligee (other state required bonds no ***********************************	********** ******** ******* ****	\$ 25,000
SPECIAL FUEL USERS	S			\$ 2,000
(H) ANY BOND OR IND by the Underwriting Man Secretary of Western Sur 1-820-331-6053 (339-006)	EMNITY provided there is attache nager, Underwriting Consultant, Under rety Company specifically authorizing to in South Dakota).	d to this Power of Attorney, written authority writing Specialist, Underwriter, President, Vice President sexecution. For confirmation of the necessary w	in the form of an en- ident, Assistant Vice Pres- ritten authority, please co	dorsement, letter or telegram, signed ident, Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant ontact our Underwriting Department at
DIE: SPECESTAN OR OPEN P SONDS OR BONDS FOR DE COMPLIAN SURETY COMPANY office and now in ferce, 76-wit: porate name of the Company berthy may authorize. The President	ENALTY OR STAY BONDS ON EFENDANTS OR UTILITY DEPOS. To further certifies that the follow "Section 7. All bonds, policies, by the President, Secretary, any dent. any Vice President. Secretary.	AFFEAL OR GUARANTEE OF JUDGMENT OF THE BONDS OR SITE IMPROVEMENT BONDS wing is a true and exact copy of Sectio undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or othe Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vitary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer, or the Treasurer, and Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer, and Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer, and Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer.	ARE NOT AUTHORI To f the By-Law- er obligations of the ce President, or by urer may appoint At	ZED BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNS of Western Surety Company, d corporation shall be executed in such other officers as the Board torneys in Fact or Agents who si
nted this and day on Rebruary, 2004.	a Viero	ume of the Company. The corporate seal oration. The signature of any such officer WESTE	ERNSUR	ETY COMPAN
AS STATE OF SOUTH DAK COUNTY OF MINNER	SSISTANT SECRETARY KOTA SS AHA	Бу	/ aut / Senior Vi	ce President
	e me, S. Eich, the undersigned officer, p n Surety Company, a corporation, and a mselves as such officers.	versonally appeared PAUL T. BRUFLAT and A. VIE hat they, as such officers being authorized to do so, e	TOR who acknowledged of executed the foregoing ins	themselves to be the Senior Vice President trument for the purposes therein contained
My Commission Expires February 12, 2009 I, the undersigned officer of Western	Section / of the BV-Laws of the	n of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certicompany as set forth in the Power of Attorney,	10 HOW IN LOTOC.	Notary Public, South Dakota wer of Attorney is in full force and exay 2010
In testimony whereof,	I have hereunto set my hand and the	e scal of the Western Surety Company this * WESTERN		<u> </u>

*IMPORTANT: This date must be filled in before it is attached to the bond and it must be the same date as the bond.

By Paul . Bruflet

SENÍOR VICE PRESIDENT
NOTICE: This border must be BLUE. If it is not BLUE, this is not a certified copy.

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

I, Name of Tert or Secretary	A2ad	Pradhan	, Clerk of
I, Name of Clerk or Secretary Sathi	Incorpos	ation_	hereby certify that,
name of Corporation at a meeting of the Board of Direct	•		
			Date
$\frac{0.5}{\text{Month}}$, $\frac{20.0}{\text{Year}}$, at wh	iich a quorum v	vas present and voting thr	oughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now i	n full force and	effect:	
VOTED: That Name of Officer authorized	Jun S	ing L	be and
hereby is authorized, directed and	empowered, in	the name and on behalf	of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal,	execute, acknow	wledge and deliver all con	ntracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation	on, the execution	on of any such contract, b	ond or obligation by
such Name of Officer authorized to sign for the	: Corporation		to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation and	n for all purpose	es. This vote remains in f	ull force and effect,
has not been altered, amended or	revoked by a su	ibsequent vote of such dir	ectors.
I further certify that Name o	Ham of Officer authorized to	SVIL sign for the Consoration	<u> </u>
is the duly elected Title	115enl		of said Corporation.
	Signed	Clerk or Secretary 15.3 H34	
Pla	ace of Business	153 HRh	landave
	Date	ne 11 12)
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HE	RE	·	
In the event that the Clerk	or Secretary is	the same person as the C	Officer authorized to
sign that contract, bond or other is	nstrument for th	ne Corporation, this certif	icate must be counter-
signed by another Officer of the O	Corporation.		
	Countersigned		*
Name & Title of Counter	signing Officer		



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

Pr		R (781)322-2350 FAX: ott Companies, Inc astern Ave	(781) 322-0264	ONLY ANI HOLDER.	D CONFERS N THIS CERTIFICA	UED AS A MATTER OF ORIGHTS UPON TH ATE DOES NOT AMEN AFFORDED BY THE PO	E CERTIFICATE ND, EXTEND OR
Ма	lde	n MÁ 02	148	INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	/ERAGE	NAIC #
INSL	RED				oella Insur		
Sa	thi	Corporation, DBA: Sa	thi Grocery Store	INSURER B:			
		ighland Ave		INSURER C:			
1		3		INSURER D:			
So	mer	ville MA 02	143	INSURER E:			
CO	VFR	AGES		II430IYEN E.			
Al M Po	HE PO NY R AY P OLICI	DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIO ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED I	R DOCUMENT WITH HEREIN IS SUBJECT CLAIMS.	H RESPECT TO WI T TO ALL THE TER	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE N MS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	MAY BE ISSUED OR
INSR LTR	ADD'I INSRE		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8
		GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 250,000
A		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	TBA	5/11/2010	5/11/2011	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
			·			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					\$
l		X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				employee deishonesty	25,000
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SİNGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$
						OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	s
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$
							\$
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$
		RETENTION \$.
		KERS COMPENSATION				WC STATU- OTH-	7
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	OFF	CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?					
	if yes	, describe under			ļ	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
A		CIAL PROVISIONS below ER Property		05/11/2010	05/11/2011		
•			included	03/11/2010	05/11/2011	contents	35,000
DESC	RIPTI	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE	 MENT / SPECIAL PROV	ISIONS		
CEF	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ΓΙΟΝ		
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION						
	City of Somerville Date thereof, the issuing insurer will endeavor to mail 10 Days written						
Somerville, MA NOTICE TO			NOTICE TO THE	NOTICE TO THE CENTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
IMP				IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
				REPRESENTAT		1 1	
AUTHO				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
			1 / Ala	INKOL	Rollin X		
AC	ORD	25 (2009/01)			Ø/1988-2009 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rights reserved.
		200901)	The ACORD name and logo	9	// E /		<u>.</u>
				75	,		

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/ap	plicant's business:	athi	In Corpor	rated	<u> </u>
Exact name of taxpayer/applic Address of taxpayer/applic	ant's business in Somerv	rille: <u>15</u>	3 High	and	Ave, so
Address of taxpayer/applic	ant's home in Somerville	e: <u>३</u> >	Florence	St. 5	somerw
Taxpayer/applicant's phone	e: day: 617-625-	5555eve	ning: 617-	-872-	-2136
I, (print name) Hajw hereby certify that all the i due the City have been pai and fees and is current on s	nformation contained he d or that the Taxpayer h	d <i>Madha</i> erein is tru	The undersigned and correct and	ed Taxpa I all taxes	yer, do and fees
SIGNED UNDER THE P	AINS AND PENALTII	ES OF PE	RJURY, this	11.	_ day of
May	, 20 <u>/()</u>	Mari	va M	. خ	
•		/ (]	axpayer's signat	ure)	
	CITY'S ACKNOW	LEDGE	MENT		
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INCLUDE	S RELEVANT	POSTINGS THROUG	Н:	
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	NUMBER(S) INCLU	DED IN C	CERTIFICATE:		
☐ Real Estate	□Water/Sewer	☐ Person	nal Property	☐ Otl	ner:
□ Real Estate # 0313519	10/10966 #	# No 1	ACC	<u>#</u>	
NOTES:					
CLERK'S INITIALS: _		ORIGIN	AL STAMP:		

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:	Δ			
Name: SATHT	INCORPORATED			
Address: 153, Hi	guland Ave, s			
city: Somer ville	2 State: MA	Zip: 02145 I	Phone #: 619 -	625-535
	r partnership and have no nat has exercised our right of (4), and have no employees. anization staffed by	Restaurant/Bar	Eating Establishmen ales (real estate, auto	t o, etc.)
Workers' compensation i	nsurance information (if applica	ble):		
Insurance Company Name	: LITICA NAT		INS2, NAM	
Address: 25 7 7 City: City: 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	APACETTE State: NY	Zip: \$3.502		274 1919
Policy#: /A	<i>M</i>		Expiration Date: 3	
Applicant certification:				
penalties of a fine up to \$7 WORK ORDER and a fi	e as required under Section 25A 1,500.00 and/or one years' imprison ine of \$100.00 a day against me Investigations of the DIA for cove	onment as well as ci- . I understand that	vil penalties in the fo	orm of a STOP
I do hereby certify under the	he pains and penalties of perjury th	at the information p	rovided above is true	and correct.
Signature: Amdy	<u>z.</u>		Date: May	112010.
Print Name: Azad	Predhan			
	e only. Do not write in this area.	To be completed by o	city or town official.	
City or Town: Contact Person:	Permit/Licens	e #:	☐ Buildin ☐ City/To ☐ Licensi	of Health g Department wn Clerk ng Board nen's Office
76394				
(revised Jan. 2008)				